# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468598

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walther Arms, Inc.		03/09/2018	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carl Walther GmbH	
Street Address:	Im Lehrer Feld 1	
City:	Ulm	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	89081	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5161827	Q5 MATCH

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6126046985

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** k.siffling@umarex.de

**Correspondent Name:** Carl Walther GmbH - Karin Siffling

Address Line 1: Donnerfeld 2

Address Line 4: Arnsberg, GERMANY 59757

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Winthrop & Weinstine P.A.

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneaoplis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karin Siffling
SIGNATURE: /Karin Siffling/
DATE SIGNED: 04/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment - 5161827#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0685

900445592

source=Trademark Assignment - 5161827#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0686

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), effective as of March \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018, is between Walther Arms, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arkansas (the "Assignor") and Carl Walther GmbH, a company with limited liability (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung) organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignce all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark which is the subject of the trademark registration detailed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Mark"), together with the good will of the business associated with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the marks (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark), together with the good will of the business associated with the Mark.

Assignor or its representatives shall, upon request, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests hereby acknowledged. This Agreement will bind the successors and assigns of Assignor and will inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Agreement.

WALTHER ARMS, INC.

Name: Adam J. Blalock

Title: President

Accepted by CARIOWALTHER GMBH

Name: Alexander Lenert

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0687

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Q5 MATCH	5,161,827	March 14, 2017

13988878v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0688

**RECORDED: 04/05/2018**